

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12928 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	28.04.2026	<u>DR, J</u> After hearing both the counsel, this Court has passed the following order on 30.03.2026: “Learned counsel for the petitioner has pressed his argument based on the averments made in para 10 of the affidavit, wherein he has categorically contended that the authorities have followed the push-up method in phases 1 to 17. But surprisingly, in phase 18, instead of following the same procedure, the respondents took 113th rank candidate directly from the pool. If they have followed the push-up method, the 24th candidate should have been considered at roster point No.95. In that event, the other candidates would have moved to the OC-General category and consequently, the petitioner would get at roster point No.39, which is meant for BC-D category. Learned Government Pleader seeks short time to get the records and verify the said contention, as the same has not been raised in the counter. List the matter after ten (10) days.” Consequent to the said order, learned Government Pleader, on instructions from the concerned authorities, submitted that in the last batch of selections they have deviated the procedure	

		sliding and requested short time to revise the selections as per the sliding method and there are certain technical issues to follow the principles of natural justice. Considering the same, list the matter on 06.07.2026 to place the compliance report. DR, J lvd	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

